FORM (Rev. OMB

07-13-1999

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 25 NOV 1998

	101088389	Discourage of the etterhold evisional decomposition of	
		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Geoffrey Wilson 11.35.98	Name: <u>Tidymake Limited</u>	
	110	Internal Address:	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Westacre House, Linton Lane, Linton,	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wetherby County: West Yorkshire	
	☐ Other	Country: <u>Great Britain</u> ZIP: <u>LS22 4HG</u>	
Exe	ecution Date: November 21, 1998	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u></u>	
→.			
		on, the execution date of the application is: November 21, 1998	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/194135		
	,	<u> </u>	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Evan R. Witt. MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
= 4a		Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)	
2/04/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000073 09194135			
2 FC:5	40.00 pp	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 170 South Main Street, Suite 950	_13-0763	
	City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Evan R. Witt		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 1512.2.61

Whereas, I, Geoffrey Wilson, of 509 Fulwood Road, Fulwood, Sheffield, South Yorkshire S10 3QB, United Kingdom, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled A GOLF CLUB for which a PCT International application designating the United States was filed on May 29, 1997, Application Number PCT/GB97/01456. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____ and Whereas, Tidymake Limited, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is Westacre House, Linton Lane, Linton, Wetherby, West Yorkshire LS22 4HG, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 21 day of NOVEMBER at 509 FULWOOD RD, FULWOOD, SHEFFIELD S103QB, ENGLAND Geoffrey Wilson

> PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/25/1998